

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.690 of 2022.

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.09.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue present. Ms. Sai Mahitha, learned counsel submitted that learned counsel for the petitioners on record is no more and hence, seeks short accommodation to file vakalat on behalf of petitioners. Registry is directed to delete the name of learned counsel for the petitioners on record. List on 14.10.2025. <u>EVV,J</u> PSW	Transferred to I/O folder before correction.