

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.690 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.07.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> None appears for petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue is present. A perusal of docket proceedings shows that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioners on 18.03.2026, 24.04.2026 and 25.06.2026. Even today, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners. This shows that the petitioners are not evincing any interest to prosecute the case. To afford one other opportunity to the petitioners, to put forth submissions, list this matter on 31.07.2026 under the caption, “for dismissal”. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP